

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20483/2008

SATHAR SEIT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amey Nargolkar,Adv.
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why this matter is listed before this Court today when notices were issued only on 2.9.2008. However, since learned Advocate Ms. Aruna Mathur confirms that she will appear for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and wants additional copies of the pleadings. Petitioner has to supply additional copies to them within two weeks.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
List the matter on 23.10.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar