

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20483/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in HCP No.452/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SATHAR SEIT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anand Sathyaseelan, Adv.
for Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the substantive writ petition is pending consideration before the High Court, we dismiss the special leave petition.

The petitioners may bring all the facts to the notice of the High Court.

Interim order granted by this Court earlier stands vacated.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|